
Department: DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY Program: Alumni Faculty Program Date: 02.02.2023 
Time: 12.00 pm 
Organizer: Dr Wethroe Kapfo, Head and Assistant Professor, Dept of Biochemistry Venue: College Auditorium 
Total Participants: 7% 
Frogram Objectives: To create awareness and educate students about the pros and cons of using social media 
and tne neCessity to perform SWOT analysis on themselves that will impact the decision making about their 
career and life 

Program Details: Dr Shama E Miton, Principal and Campus Director, Trinity college, Mysore delivered a 
lecture on the topic Ms LEAD' to life science students of all Ll and II BSC. BMBt. She began her talk by 
acknowiedging the contribution of the college towards her career growth, and the credibility of the institution. 
She contnued with necessity for all the student to a personal Strength Weakness Opportunities Threats 
(SwOT) analysis now as this would help them have a focus and direction towards their future plans. She 
Turther cautioned the students against believing evervthing that's displayed in social media, hence the trtle 
Ms.Lead, and concluded by encouraging the students to trust their respective parents and elders, especially 
during times of distress. 
Program Outcomnes: 

I. Ihe students were made aware of the importance of SWOT analysis not just for their academics but for 
any decision making in life 

2. Students were made aware of being discerning towards social media news and use. 
3. Feedback analysis showed that 88% of the participants were satisfied with the session while 90% found 

the session relevant. 

Q GPS 

Mysuru, Karnataka, india 
7JVVCP, Jhahsi Rani Lakshmi Bal Rd, 
Puram, Mysuru, Karnatake 570004, Indi 

Lat 12.293B26" 
Long 76843637 
02/02/23 12:32 PM GMT +05:30 

GPS Map Camera 

39 

Mysuru, Karnataka, india 
7JVW+CP, Jhansi Rani Lakshmi Bai Rd, Krishnamurtt 
Puram, Mysuru, Karnataka 670004, India 
Lat 12.293674 

Long 76.643644 

GPS Map Can 

02/02/23 12:34 PM GMT 05: 30 

Dr. Shama Milton being welcomed and delivering the talk on �Ms.Lead on 02.02.2023 
Report prepared by Dr. Wethroe Kapfo and Dr. Chaitanya Pandit 

TRRINCIPAL 
MMK &DM Mehila Mehavidyaiaya 
Kshnamarnyurm, Myore 670 004 



Dear Students, 

recorded. 

MMK & SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA 

Head of Department 

KRISHNAMURTHYPURAM, MYSURU 

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 

An 1QAC Initiative 

CIRCULAR 

Alumni Faculty Program 

Ms Lead 

The Department of Biochemistry, is organizing an Alumni Faculty Program 

on "Ms Lead by Dr Shama Milton, Principal, Trinity First Grade College, 

Mysuru belonging to batch of 2006-2009 on 02d February, 2023. All students of I, 

II and III BSc. BMBt are required to attend the program. Attendance will be 

Date: 30.01.2023 

Prinçipal 
PRINCIPAL 

MMK & SDM Mahila Mahavidyalavr Krishnamurthypuram, My sore-$70 C04 



SI. No. 
1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17| 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 

How satisfied were 
you with the event? 

40 

3 

5 
4 
5 
4 

5 

5 

4 

4 
4 

4 
3 
4 
4 
3 

5 
5 
4 

5 
4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

5 
4 
4 

3 
5 
5 
4 
4 

Alumni Faculty Program Ms.Lead Event Feedback (Responses) 

How relevant and helpful 
was the talk by Dr. Shama 
Miton for you? 

Any overall feedback 

4 
4None 

|for the event? 

3| No 
4]It was good event 
5. 
4 
5| Ntg 
3/Good 
5 No 
4 Nothing 
5 
4\ None 
4.. 
4Good 

4|It was good 
4| Informative 
4No 
4 Very informative 
4 No 
4 Nothing 
4 Good 
4 Good 
4 Good 

4 
4 NOTHING 
4 lt was good 
4| 

5 No 
4|It was informative 

5 Nothing 
5Good 
4tt was a nice topic 
3|no 
4 Nice 
3 Nothing 
5 Good 

5 No 

5 No 

Name 
Mohitha S 

Page 1 

Radhika 
Anusha. M. L 

Pooja M 
Sahana N Bhat 

|Ananya R Bhatta 
Pramolika M 

Pooja M 
R.M.Bhuvana 

|Sahana.G 
JKavitha N 
Nisarga C 
Ananya s 
Nayana.J 

Jagruthi Jain 
Risha Bopanna C 
Chandana 

Harshitha 
Chandana 
Sinchanas 

Nandini 
G.R Muktha jain 

KUSUMA S 
M.shanmuga Priya 
Harshitha 
Nandini C 
KM.NISHKA 
Vaisshnavee P J 
Sahana P 
Nisha Varshini V 

| Sonu C 
Sanjana KN 
Sona G M 

|Hitha 
Supriya. H. P 
Chandana.k 
Anusha S 

Chinmaye Balakrishna 
4|It was a wonderful sess Rakshitha R 

4 Good Swathi K 

PRINCIPAL 
MMK & SDM Mahila Mahavidyalaya Krishnamurthypuram, Mysore-570 004 



MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE 
II| B.SC- BMBT-2022-2023 

SINo 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

ROLL No, 

20400 
20401 

20402 

20403 

20404 

20405 

20407 

20408 

20409 

20410 

20411 

20412 

20413 

20414 

20415 

20416 

20417 

20418 

20419 

20420 

20421 

20422 

20423 

20424 

20425 

20427 

20428 
20429 

20430 

20431 

20432 

Name 

ANANYAR BHATTA (S) 
ANANYAS (K) 
BHOOMIK D R (K) 

CHAITHANYA A P (K) 
CHANDANA S (K) 
CHINMAYE BALAKRISHNA (K) 
G DEEKSHITHA (H) 
HARSHITHA H (K) 

JAGRUTHI JAIN B J(K) 
KAVITHAN (K) 

KUMUDINI HD K) 
KUSUMA S (K) 
MANTHRIAMOORTHY SHANMUGA PRIYA (H) 
NAYANA J(K) 
NISARGAC (K) 

NISHAVARSHINI V (K) 
PRAMOLIKA M (K) 
PRIYANKA PRADHAN KESHAB (H) 

RM BHUVANA (H) 
RAKSHITHA R (K) 
RISHA BOPANNA C (K) 

SAHANAG (K) 
SAHANAN BHAT(SANDHYANBHAT) (S) 

SHREESHA NS (K) 
SHRUTHI KUMARI SINGH (K) 

SINCHANA S (K) 

SNEHA BS (K) 
SONA G M (K) 

SUPRIYAHP (K) 
VAISSHNAVEE P J (S) 

ANUSHA S(K) 

Peiyowea 

ahanay 

aLhaasa 
AnuyhaS 

PECPAL 
NiK & SOM Maiile Manavidyaiaya 
Krishi.amurhypuran, ysoro-570 004 



6 

10 

2 

4 

11 

3 

12 

13 

14 

No 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

21 

18 

22 

35 

26 

skumni Fauity P'agam MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA,MYSORE 
II B.SC-BTBM 2022-2023 

Roll No. 

21100 
21102 

21103 

21105 

21106 
21107 

21108 

21109 

21110 

21111 

21113 

21114 

21115 

21116 

21117 

21118 

21119 

21120 

21121 

21122 

21123 

23 21125 

21124 

24 21126 

25 21127 

21128 

27 21129 

28 21130 

29 21131 

30 21132 

31 21133 

32 21134 

33 21135 

34 21136 

21137 

Student Name 
ANANYA. K. R(K) 
ANU SP 

ARCHANA. K. R(K) 

HARSHITHA, U(K) 
JAHNAVI. G. BEDRE(K) 

K, M. NISHKA(H) 

KUSHI. JAIN. D(H) 

LÒURDKOURNIKOVA A(H) 
MG. SANVI, GOWRAMMA(H) 

MONISHA, S, GOWDA(K) 
NAGASHREE, M(K) 
NANDINI. C(K) 
NIKJTHA. K(K) 
NISARGA. R(K)RAASHEKAR 
NISARGA, R(K)RAMESHA 
NISARGA, R(K)RAVICHANDRA 

PRATHIKSHA. H. G(K) 
PRIYANKA. U(K) 
PRUTHV. K(K) 

RIDHI. NAGARAJ(K) 
RUCHITHA. M. RK) 

SAHANA. H. S(K) 

SAHANA, P(FK) 
SANJANA KN 

SHJLPA. B. P(K) 

SIHI SATHISH MS 
SNEHA, H. S(K) 

SONU. C(K) 
SPANDANA, B, S(K) 

SUCHITHA. SHREE. H(K) 

SUPRITHA, B(K) 
SURAKSHA R(K) 

TEJASWINI. T. G(K) 

USHA, M(K) 

YASHASWINI, G, K(K) 

Oa.02J0Q3 

SATE 
SIGNATURE 

020222ABSE NT 
ALSEN 

02n223 Hankhec 
l02.DQ3AKSENT 

02.D2.33Wal 

0o2.92Na 
p20923|ASENT 

ARSENT 
AKSEN 02.D2 .23 

D&.o23Duthut 

o0223ASENT 
lo2.0223Sohana. P 

ABSENT 
l02.02.2Sneha-hs 
22.023 SenC 

O2023Sakaha 

0202R3G 

PRINCPAL 
MK & S0M Mahila tiahavidyalaya 

Krisht smurthyput an, Mys0ri-670 C04 



NO 
SL. 

01 

03 

02 

04 

05 

06 

07 

01 

08 

09 

11 

12 

03 

02 

04 

05 

SL. 

07 

NO 

MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE 

IB.SC-BIOCHEMISTRY, MICROBIOLOGY-2022-2023 

ROLL 
NO. 

22129 

10 22138 

22130 
22131 
22132 
22133 

22134 
22135 

NO NO. 

22136 

SL. ROLL 

22137 

02 22144 

22139 
22140 

22143 

06 22148 

22145 
22146 
22147 

MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE 

22149 

I B.SC-MICROBIOLOGY BIOTECHNOLOGY-2022-2023 

NAME 

ANUSHA M L(K) 

ROLL NO. 

CHANDANA K(K) 
HARSHITHA(K) 

JAYALAKSHMI N S(K) 

22141 

KEERTHANA C(K) 

22142 

MOHITHA S(K) 
MUKTHA JAIN G R(K) 

POOJA M(K) 
PRIYANKA S(K) 
RADHIKA N(K) 
SWATHI K(K) 

VANI S(H) 

NAME 

KHUSHI DEVASI(H) 
MANSI B R(H) 

NANDINI(K) 
NUTHANA S(H) 

RACHANA C B(K) 
SHREYANKA A V(K) 

THARIKA C G(K) 

MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE 

I B.SC-BIOCHEMISTRY, BIOTECHNOLOGY-2022-2023 

NAME 

HARSHADEEPA B(K) 

AKSEN 

HITHA S(K) 

fnuig. 

Nandinis 

TharcRa 

PRINCIPAL 
MNIK & SDM Nehila aha dyatay Krisini aMurthypu. 2u), Mysa:th.d: 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

