

**Department: DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY** 

Program: Alumni Faculty Program

Date: 02.02.2023 Time: 12.00 pm

Organizer: Dr Wethroe Kapfo, Head and Assistant Professor, Dept of Biochemistry

Venue: College Auditorium Total Participants: 73

Program Objectives: To create awareness and educate students about the pros and cons of using social media and the necessity to perform SWOT analysis on themselves that will impact the decision making about their

career and life

Program Details: Dr Shama E Milton, Principal and Campus Director, Trinity college, Mysore delivered a lecture on the topic 'Ms LEAD' to life science students of all I,II and III BSc. BMBt. She began her talk by acknowledging the contribution of the college towards her career growth, and the credibility of the institution. She continued with necessity for all the student to a personal Strength Weakness Opportunities Threats (SWOT) analysis now as this would help them have a focus and direction towards their future plans. She further cautioned the students against believing everything that's displayed in social media, hence the title Ms.Lead, and concluded by encouraging the students to trust their respective parents and elders, especially during times of distress.

### **Program Outcomes:**

1. The students were made aware of the importance of SWOT analysis not just for their academics but for any decision making in life

2. Students were made aware of being discerning towards social media news and use.

3. Feedback analysis showed that 88% of the participants were satisfied with the session while 90% found the session relevant.



Dr. Shama Milton being welcomed and delivering the talk on "Ms.Lead on 02.02.2023

Report prepared by Dr. Wethroe Kapfo and Dr. Chaitanya Pandit

# MMK & SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA KRISHNAMURTHYPURAM, MYSURU

# DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

### An IQAC Initiative

#### **CIRCULAR**

### **Alumni Faculty Program**

#### Ms Lead

Date: 30.01.2023

Dear Students,

The Department of Biochemistry, is organizing an Alumni Faculty Program on "Ms Lead" by Dr Shama Milton, Principal, Trinity First Grade College, Mysuru belonging to batch of 2006-2009 on 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023. All students of I, II and III BSc. BMBt are required to attend the program. Attendance will be recorded.

**Head of Department** 

Head of the Nepertheut of Energia Heavilly Mark & John College Mysore PRINCIPAL

MMK & SDM Mahila Mahavidyalaya Krishnamurthypuram, Mysore-570 004

Sl. No.	How satisfied were you with the event?	How relevant and helpful was the talk by Dr. Shama Milton for you?	Any overall feedback for the event?	Name
1	4	The state of the s	None	Mohitha S
2	3	4		Radhika
3	1		No	Anusha, M. L
4	4	4	It was good event	Pooja M
5	5	5	-	Sahana N Bhat
6	4	4	_	Ananya R Bhatta
7	5		Ntg	Pramolika M
8	4		Good	Pooia M
9	5		No	R.M.Bhuvana
10			Nothing	Sahana.G
11	5		-	Kavitha N
12	4			Nisarga C
13			None	Ananya s
		4		Nayana.J
14			Good	Jagruthi Jain
15	4		It was good	Risha Bopanna C
16			Informative	Chandana
17	3		No	
18	4		Very informative	Harshitha
19	4		No	Chandana
20	3		Nothing	Sinchana s
21	5		Good	Nandini
22	5		Good	G.R Muktha jain
23	4		Good	KUSUMA S
24	5	4	-	M.shanmuga Priya
25	4		NOTHING	Harshitha
26	4		It was good	Nandini C
27	4		•	K.M.NISHKA
28	4		No	Vaisshnavee P J
29	4	·	It was informative	Sahana P
30	4		Nothing	Nisha Varshini V
31	5		Good	Sonu C
32	4		It was a nice topic	Sanjana K N
33	4		no	Sona G M
34	4		Nice	Hitha
35	3		Nothing	Supriya. H. P
36	5		Good	Chandana.k
37	5	5	No	Anusha S
38	4	5	No	Chinmaye Balakrishna
39	4	4	It was a wonderful sess	
40	4	4	Good	Swathi K

PRINCIPAL MMK & SDM Mahila Mahavidyalaya Krishnamurthypuram, Mysore-570 004

# MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE

# III B.SC- BMBT-2022-2023

SINo	ROLL No.	Name	DATE
			SIGNATURX
1	20400	ANANYA R BHATTA (S)	Agan Phale
2	20401	ANANYA S (K)	Mand
3	20402	BHOOMIK D R (K)	Phase
4	20403	CHAITHANYA A P (K)	Chailbanum 1.1
5	20404	CHANDANA S (K)	chandaras
6	20405	CHINMAYE BALAKRISHNA (K)	E B
7	20407	G DEEKSHITHA (H)	Codeepehilts.
8	20408	HARSHITHA H (K)	Harshtlas Al
9	20409	JAGRUTHI JAIN B J(K)	Sagritti Sain
10	20410	KAVITHA N (K)	Kentle N
11	20411	KUMUDINI H D (K)	Kunistini. H.D
12	20412	KUSUMA S (K)	do.
13	20413	MANTHRIAMOORTHY SHANMUGA PRIYA (H)	Seg.
14	20414	NAYANA J(K)	Arga-11-I
15	20415	NISARGA C (K)	Melonges
16	20416	NISHAVARSHINI V (K)	Who Varchine
17	20417	PRAMOLIKA M (K)	edwolle.M
18	20418	PRIYANKA PRADHAN KESHAB (H)	Pury owen
19	20419	R M BHUVANA (H)	Bhivana.
20	20420	RAKSHITHA R (K)	Paletrik
21	20421	RISHA BOPANNA C (K)	Risko
22	20422	SAHANA G (K)	Gaharay.
23	20423	SAHANA N BHAT(SANDHYANBHAT) (S)	Salana
24	20424	SHREESHA N S (K)	Shushe Ms
25	20425	SHRUTHI KUMARI SINGH (K)	Shruthis
26	20427	SINCHANA S (K)	Jinchans
27	20428	SNEHA B S (K)	000 000
28	20429	SONA G M (K)	Such light !
29	20430	SUPRIYA H P (K)	O and
30	20431	VAISSHNAVEE P J (S)	Valmaner
31	20432	ANUSHA S(K)	Hnusha 3

PRINCIPAL

MMK & SOM Mahila Mahavidyalaya Krishi amurthypuram, Mysore-570 004 MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE

II B.SC-BTBM 2022-2023

02.02.2023

	Dall	1	0x .0x .200	3
13	Dept	I Bio Chem	istry	
1	to Roll No	1 0	DATE	SIGNATURE
1	21100	ANANYA. K. R(K)	02.02.23	drangokia
2	21102	ANUSP	02.02.23	ABSENT
3	21103	ARCHANA. K. R(K)	02.02.23	ABSENT
4	21105	HARSHITHA, U(K)	02.02.23	Hayhether
5	21106	JAHNAVI. G. BEDRE(K)	02.02.23	AKSENT
8	21107	K. M. NISHKA(H)	0-1	K.M.Nichka
7	21108	KUSHI. JAIN. D(H)	02.02.23	Klush.
8	21109	LOURDKOURNIKOVA A(H)	02.02.23	8
9	21110	M G. SANVI, GOWRAMMA(H)	02.02.23	NESOA.
10	21111	MONISHA. S. GOWDA(K)	02.02.23	ABSENT
11	21113	NAGASHREE. M(K)		Wag.
12	21114	NANDINI. C(K)	109.09.23	la dist
13	21115	NIKITHA. K(K)	02.02.23	Oik thak
14	21116	NISARGA. R(K)RAJASHEKAR		lisarga, K
15	21117	NISARGA. R(K)RAMESHA		Margar
16	21118	NISARGA. R(K)RAVICHANDRA	122.02.23 A	PRSENT
17	21119	PRATHIKSHA. H. G(K)	0202,93	PRSENT
18	21120	PRIYANKA. U(K)	02.02.23	AKSENT
19	21121	PRUTHVI. K(K)		Buthurk
20	21122	RIDHI. NAGARAJ(K)	02.02.23	Rich
21	21123	RUCHITHA. M. R(K)	02.02.23 8	1.chitte
22	21124	SAHANA. H. S(K)	02.02.23 A	BSENT
23	21125	SAHANA, P(FK)	02.02.23 5	ahana. P
24	21126	SANJANA K N	00 - 0-	miama K.N
25	21127	SHILPA. B. P(K)	02.02.23 3	Age.
26	21128	SIHI SATHISH M S	02.02.23 A	RSENT
27	21129	SNEHA. H. S(K)	02.02.23 SY	reha-H.S.
28	21130	SONU. C(K)	02.02.23 5	onnic
29	21131	SPANDANA. B. S(K)	02.02.23 500	wolver k5
30	21132	SUCHITHA. SHREE. H(K)	02.02.23	hilling &
31	21133	SUPRITHA. B(K)	02.02.23	upor the
32	21134	SURAKSHA R(K)	( )	valual
33	21135	TEJASWINI. T. G(K)	23	evivini G.
34	21136	USHA. M(K)	02.02.23	Val
35	21137	YASHASWINI. G. K(K)	02.02.23	170

DRINCIPAL

MMK & SDM Mahila Mahavidyotaya Krishi amurthypuram, Mysore-570 004

### MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE

#### I B.SC-BIOCHEMISTRY, MICROBIOLOGY-2022-2023

SL.	ROLL	NAME	SILMATURE
NO	NO.		21011111020
01	22129	ANUSHA M L(K)	fnusta.M.L.
02	22130	CHANDANA K(K)	Cherult
03	22131	HARSHITHA(K)	Harritha
04	22132	JAYALAKSHMI N S(K)	Jaupa
05	22133	KEERTHANA C(K)	ABSENT
06	22134	MOHITHA S(K)	Mol strang
07	22135	MUKTHA JAIN G R(K)	Mulatectans
08	22136	POOJA M(K)	Broad
09	22137	PRIYANKA S(K)	
10	22138	RADHIKA N(K)	
11	22139	SWATHI K(K)	750
12	22140	VANI S(H)	Vons

### MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE

### I B.SC-MICROBIOLOGY BIOTECHNOLOGY-2022-2023

	SL.	ROLL	NAME	SIGNAWAE
	NO	NO.		
	01	22143	KHUSHI DEVASI(H)	ABSENT
	02	22144	MANSI B R(H)	monsi BR
	03	22145	NANDINI(K)	Mardins
	04	22146	NUTHANA S(H)	Muthanes
	05	22147	RACHANA CB(K)	Ruchacis
	06	22148	SHREYANKA A V(K)	S.P.V
ĺ	07	22149	THARIKA CG(K)	Thayarara

### MMK AND SDM MAHILA MAHA VIDYALAYA, MYSORE

### I B.SC-BIOCHEMISTRY, BIOTECHNOLOGY-2022-2023

	ROLL NO.	NAME		SILMANNA	de
SL.	ROLL NO.			3000	
NO				113 0-1	
01	22141	HARSHADEEPA B(K)		H. Della	n
UI			8/1		
02	22142	HITHA S(K)	<b>A</b>		1

PRINCIPAL

MMK & SDM Mahila Mahavidyataya Krishi amurthypuram, Mysorc-5, 9, 332